A{ 892,448,4 I 1,000.00k

.from consolidated
Reyenue Fund

DAY OF .......2026

ALHAJI UMAR USMAN KADAFUR

As. G9VERNOR
BORNO 5TATE OF NIGERIA

APPROPRIATION LAW, 2026

A Law to Authorize the Issue from the Consolidated Revenue Fund
of Borno State the Sum of Eight Hundred and Ninety Two Billion,
Four Hundred and Forty-Eight Million, Four Hundred and Eleven

Thousand Naira (N892,448,411,000.00k) for the Services of the Year
Ending on the 31't Day of December,2026 and to Appropriate the

Amount for the purposes specified in this Law

ENACTED by the Borno State House of Assembly as follows: *

1. This Law may be cited as the Borno State Appropriation

[...]

The Accountant-General of the State may, when authorized to do so

by warrants signed by the Governor, issue from the Consolidated
Revenue Fund of the State during the year ending on 31't December,
2026; the sum specified by the warrants not exceeding in the
aggregate the sum of Eight Hundred and Ninety Two Billion, Four
Hundred and Forty-Eight Million, Four Hundred and Eleven
Thousand Naira (N892,448,411,000.00k) being total sum of the
amount set forth opposite the Heads in the schedules to this Law
comprising the Recurrent and Capital Expenditures.

BXPLANATORY NOTE

This printed impression has been carefully compared by me with the Bill which has

been passed by the Borno State House of Assembly and found by me to be a true